The notes on pages 63 to 98 form part of these financial statements.
Auditors’ report on pages 53 to 57.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

MDIT   |   Annual Report 2019MDIT   |   Annual Report 2019 656464

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2019

3. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS
   (continued)

3.1	 Standards	and	 Interpretations	affecting	amounts	 reported	and/or	disclosed	 in	 the	financial
statements	(continued)

3.1.3	 Effect	 of	 adopting	 IFRS	 9	 on	 the	 classification	 and	 measurement	 of	 Financial	 assets	 and
liabilities	(continued)

The effect of adopting IFRS 9 on the carrying amounts of financial assets at 1 July 2018 relates
solely to the new impairment requirements, as described further below. There were no movement
of balances between asset classes.

Classification

IAS 39
classification
and	measure-

ment

IFRS 9
new	classi-
fication	and
measurement

IAS 39
carrying
amount	at

30 June
2018

Remea-
surement

(Impairment
impact)

IFRS 9
opening	amount
at	1	July	2018

Rs’000 Rs’000 Rs’000

Financial assets
at fair value
through profit or
loss

Held for
trading
 (FVTPL)

Financial
assets at
FVTPL  1,448,244  -  1,448,244

Loans
receivable
at call

Loans and
receivables
(amortised
cost)

Financial assets
at amortised
cost  106,139 277 105,862

Trade and other
receivables

Loans and
receivables
(amortised
cost)

Financial assets
at amortised
cost  41,809 11 41,798

Bank and cash
balances

Loans and
receivables
(amortised
cost)

Financial assets
at amortised
cost  14,246  -  14,246

Borrowings Financial
liabilities

Financial
liabilties at
amortised cost

67,841 - 67,841

Trade and other
payables

Financial
liabilities

Financial
liabilities at
amortised cost

15,708 - 15,708

Total   1,693,987 288 1,694,275

The adoption of IFRS 9 has not had a significant effect on the Company’s accounting policies related
to the above financial liabilities at amortised cost; therefore IFRS 9 largely retains the existing
requirements in IAS 39 for the classification and measurement of financial liabilities. However,
the measurement of financial assets eliminates the previous IAS 39 categories for financial
assets held to maturity, loans and receivables and available for sale financial instruments. The
net impact of Rs 288,000 was adjusted through retained earnings in the statement of changes in
equity in the current year.